Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Barry J. Goebert	02/27/2006
Alberto Mantilla	03/09/2006
Matthew T. Murphy	02/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milsco Manufacturing Company, A Unit Of Jason Incorporated		
Street Address:	9009 North 51st Street		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53223		

Name:	Deere & Company	
Street Address:	One John Deere Place	
City:	Moline	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61265	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29247021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142259755
Email: dds@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: David D. Stein

Address Line 1: 250 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1030

PATENT REEL: 017763 FRAME: 0625

500113962

000

CH \$40

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8.185	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David D. Stein	
Total Attachments: 5 source=29247021 Assignment#page1.tif source=29247021 Assignment#page2.tif source=29247021 Assignment#page3.tif source=29247021 Assignment#page4.tif source=29247021 Assignment#page5.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by BARRY J. GOEBERT, of 203 Eilbes Avenue, City of Beaver Dam, State of Wisconsin 53916, ALBERTO MANTILLA, of 601 West 26th Street, Suite 1820A, City of New York, State of New York 10001, and MATTHEW T. MURPHY, OF w4067 County Road ES, City of Elkhorn, State of Wisconsin 53121, to MILSCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, A UNIT OF JASON INCORPORATED, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 9009 North 51st Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223, USA, and DEERE & COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at One John Deere Place, Moline, Illinois 61265, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BARRY J.

GOEBERT, ALBERTO MANTILLA, and MATTHEW T. MURPHY, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said MILSCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, A UNIT OF JASON INCORPORATED, and DEERE & COMPANY, and their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

VEHICLE SEAT

as set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on $\frac{1}{2600}$, $\frac{3}{9}$, $\frac{9}{00}$, and $\frac{5}{2000}$, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

{00092103.DOC /}

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said MILSCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, A UNIT OF JASON INCORPORATED, and DEERE & COMPANY, as joint assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said BARRY J. GOEBERT, ALBERTO MANTILLA, and MATTHEW T. MURPHY, hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said MILSCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, A UNIT OF JASON INCORPORATED, and DEERE & COMPANY, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said MILSCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, A UNIT OF JASON INCORPORATED, and DEERE & COMPANY, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said MILSCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, A UNIT OF JASON INCORPORATED, and DEERE & COMPANY.

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the joint assignees including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and

{00092103.DOC /}

hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said MILSCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, A UNIT OF JASON INCORPORATED, and DEERE & COMPANY, and their successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignees or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date serial number of our said application:

Serial No.:

29/247,021

Filing Date: May 24, 2006

Executed and delivered this <u>Z7</u> day of <u>FERWARY</u>

STATE OF Wisconsin)

COUNTY OF Doc

Personally appeared before me this <u>Z7</u> day of <u>From any</u>, 2006, BARRY I. GOEBERT, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission expires

{00092103.DOC /}

hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said MILSCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, A UNIT OF JASON INCORPORATED, and DEERE & COMPANY, and their successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignees or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date serial number of our said application:

> 29/247,021 Serial No.:

Filing Date: May 24, 2006

	Executed and deliver	red this	29_ day of_	Morces	20_06
				Jahr M	
	New York)		ALBERT	O MANTILLA	
STATE OF					
COUNTY (): ss)F <u>Houhotlou)</u>				

Personally appeared before me this <u>09</u> day of <u>MorCu</u>, 20 <u>OC</u> ALBERTO MANTILLA, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

My Commission expires 9/26/2009

{00092104.DOC /}

MONIKA BRZUCHNALSKA Notary Public - State of New York No. 01BR6134213 Qualified in Kings County My Commission Expires 09/26/2009

PATENT

REEL: 017763 FRAME: 0630

hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said MILSCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, A UNIT OF JASON INCORPORATED, and DEERE & COMPANY, and their successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignees or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date serial number of our said application:

Serial No .:

29/247,021

Filing Date: May 24, 2006

STATE OF WISCONSIN_)

COUNTY OF Walworth

Personally appeared before me this 25 day of February 20 00 MATTHEW T. MURPHY, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

My Commission expires **()**

{00092105.DOC /}

PATENT REEL: 017763 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 06/12/2006